Linkages and Scholarship Office	Revival of the University Linkage Committee
LOG	012
Division	Office of the Vice President for Internationalization and
	External Affairs
Approved	August 1, 2023

The University as it complies with two CHEd memoranda (CMO 06 S. 2023: Policies and Guidelines for the Grant of Autonomous and Deregulated Status for the Private Higher Education Institution and CMO 55 S. 2016: Policy Framework and Strategies on the Internationalization of Philippine Higher Education) vis-à-vis the roles and functions of the Linkages Office provides beneficial and sustainable partnerships among local and global institutions, industries, research organizations, government and non-government agencies, communities, among others.

During the pre-pandemic period, the University Linkage Committee (ULC) served as an avenue for the university stakeholders to discuss matters, plans, and development regarding strategic partnership that will benefit faculty, students, administrators, and staff as a whole. Hence, during this post-pandemic stage, the Linkages and Scholarship Office initiated its revival so as to harmonize and strategize the linkages direction of the university.

Thus, the ULC shall be composed of the following members whose functions is to conduct annual meetings with the colleges/departments/units/ and assess how the partnerships are carried out effectively:

Chair: Linkages and Scholarship Director

Members: VP for Internationalization and External Affairs

ISO Coordinator

Concerned Colleges/Departments/Units

Prepared:

(SGD) Christian George Francisco, PhD

Director, Linkages and Scholarship Office

Approved:

(SGD) Sonia Gementiza, PhD

Vice President for Internationalization and External Affairs